



Addendum No. 10

Enquiries: Lisa Tierney 9326 2969

Request for Tender No. PTA250023
for
Design and Construction of Transperth New Electric Passenger Vessels

Date of Issue: 16/06/2025

Please ensure that you confirm receipt of this addendum by completing the Schedule of Addenda in Book 2(a) of your tender response.

Tenderers are to make note of the alterations, amendments, questions, answers or inclusions below:

Tenderers are to make note of the alterations, amendments, questions, answers or inclusions below:

Requests for Information

Question 1: Could you please provide the assumed acceleration used to determine the time required to travel the distances shown in PTA250023 Supply of Goods (Book4) in the timetable at A.30

PTA Response: The acceleration is as per the table in A30.

Question 2: Could you please provide the assumed time required to turn the vessel design specified, used in the timetable at A.30 and provide any estimate or data of the time required to turn either the vessel specified by the request of the vessels now in service?

PTA Response: The vessels will be berthed for 5 minutes at each location.

Question 3: Could the PTA arrange an inspection of the vessel "Tricia" during operation, for the purpose of measuring time required to turn the vessel at Elizabeth Quay?

PTA Response: An inspection will not be available.

Question 3: Could the PTA please provide bathymetric information, and the location of Commonwealth protected seagrass areas around Pelican point near, Abram's reserve "jojo's" and canning bridge?

PTA Response: The PTA will not be providing the information requested in Question 3.

OFFICIAL SENSITIVE

Question 4: Could the PTA please provide the location high power electrical services Pelican point near, Abrams's reserve "jojo's" and Canning bridge?

PTA Response: The PTA will not be providing the information requested in Question 4.

Question 5: Could the PTA please advise if it is intended to seek an exemption to operate these vessels single handed? If so, could PTA please provide details of the basis of this exemption and any conditions required by the regulator?

PTA Response: The PTA will not be providing the information requested in Question 5.

Please note alternate submissions will only be considered when submitted with a compliant submission.

~~ End of Addendum No 10 ~~